







Southern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board Development Update

Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator Activities

- Lincoln County Coalition Meeting
- Tonopah Coalition Meeting
- BHCI Workgroup
- Nevada Association County Human Services
 Administrators
- 988 Implementation Workgroup
- Regional FASTT Data & Learning Collaborative
- CRT Training Lincoln County
- Complex Discharge Planning Cases in Rural Nevada
- Statewide Mental Health Crisis Hold Workgroup
- RNCoC Meeting
- Interagency on Homelessness- working subcommittee
- Lincoln County Sheriff's Department Resource Training

Identifying SWOT and Specific Gaps and Barriers

- General Lack of Services for both youth and elder populations, especially awareness or knowledge of State programs across entire region.
- Lack of coordinated BH response in crisis; Training and Crisis Plan need to be developed and providers trained
- Youth Mental and Behavioral Health programs needs to look at implementing best evidence-based program to student population
- Lack of Behavioral Health Workforce across Southern RBHC's region.
- Lack of BH Supportive Housing for SMI & SUD.
- Substance Use Disorder and need for prevention, educational programs, treatment and coordinated efforts.

Southern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board

NRS 433.4296

- February 28, 2022 Legislative Commission appointed Assemblyman Gregory Hafen II to the Southern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board pursuant to NRS 433.429(6).
- March 14, 2022- meeting with Assemblyman Hafen introduction and discussion on steps needed to establish the SRBHPB.
- Discussion's have been begun with individuals identified across region in consideration of appointment positions.

Kim Donohue, Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator

Nevada Rural Hospital Partners 4600 Kietzke Lane, Suite I-209, Reno, NV 89502

p: (775) 827-4770 ext. 19 • f: (775) 827-0939

c: (775) 870-3504

kim@nrhp.org • https://nrhp.org